The Valor Strong Foundation Privacy Policy

Effective Date: May 1, 2023

Thank you for visiting The Valor Strong Foundation's website and for your interest in our organization. The Valor Strong Foundation ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting the privacy of your personal information. This Privacy Policy is designed to help you understand how we collect, use, and safeguard your personal information.

1. **Information We Collect:**

- We may collect personal information, including but not limited to your name, email address, phone number, and any other information you voluntarily provide to us.

2. **How We Use Your Information:**

- We use the information collected to communicate with you, provide you with information about our programs and services, process donations, and respond to your inquiries.
- Your information may also be used for internal purposes, such as data analysis and improving our services.

3. **Sharing Your Information:**

- We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties without your consent. However, we may share information with trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or servicing you.

4. **Security:**

- We implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information. We use encryption to protect sensitive information transmitted online, and we protect your information offline by restricting access to only those employees who need the information to perform a specific job.

5. **Cookies:**

- Our website may use "cookies" to enhance your experience. You can choose to have your computer warn you each time a cookie is being sent or turn off all cookies through your browser settings.

6. **Links to Third-Party Websites:**

- Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these third-party sites.

7. **Children's Privacy:**

- Our website is not directed at children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children.

8. **Your Consent:**

- By using our website, you consent to our Privacy Policy.

9. **Changes to This Privacy Policy:**

- We reserve the right to update or change our Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the effective date will be updated.

10. **Contact Information:**

- If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us at [Your Contact Information].

By using our website, you signify your acceptance of this Privacy Policy. Please review it periodically for changes.